

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER 10900204

Ç	PAGE	
	1	

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Improvements Unlimited, LLC PO Box 37 Lerona, WV 25971

SHIP

DATE PRII	VTED	TEF	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIF	VIA		F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
04/27										
BID OPENING DATE		05/20/	2009	Terresia acesa ac	I company	BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM N	UMBER	į	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
0001			LS		968-32					
	DEMOLI.	TION A	ND RE	MOVAL	OF 2-ST	ORY BRIC	к ноиѕі	=		
	BRICK I	HOUSE	LOCAT	ED AT	AND REMO 211 RIV FICATION	ERSIDE D	TWO (	2) STORY ∀ELCH, W	V	
	THE PRO	OPERTY	WILL	BE A	BETTED B	EFORE DE	MOLITIO	ON.		
					ALS SHAL			VNCE WIT	н	
	LOCATE	O AT 2	11 RI FAILU	VERSI	ORY PRE-1 DE DRIVE ATTEND 1	, WELCH,	WV AT	1:00 PM	ITE	
	THURSDA	Y 05/	07/20	09 (5	EIVED BY :00 PM, E THE DATE	EST) NO	FURTHER		ONS	
	SEND YO	OUR QU	ESTIO	4S TO	2019 WA	ION MICH ASHINGTO	AEL AUS N STREE			
	QUESTIO	E-MA	Y BE S IL: M : 304	CHAE	/IA FAX, D.AUST]	STON, WV E-MAIL, [N@WV.GO	OR REG	ULAR MA	IL.	RECEIVED
	IT IS T QUESTIO	HE VE	NDORS	RESP	SEIVED BY	TO VER	IFY THA G 304-5	T THEIR 58-2402	. 2	009 MAY 29 AM 9: 32
	EXHIBIT	5	Professional Control of the Control	1111						WV PURCHASING / DIVISION
GNATURE ) . LL .		~ ~		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE 304-45		, D <i>i</i>	ATE	5121129
TLE DWNER	<u>~~, 0.</u>	- Z	N 5/2/	1562	 160	1 204-42			GES T	0 /2//09 TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHI	EN RESPO	NDING T	<u> </u>	<i>/JU V</i> INSERT	NAME AND	ADDRESSI	ſ			

### GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Durner

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

10900204

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION

SH-P-FO

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Improvements Unlimited, LLC PO Box 37

Lerona, WV 25971

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/27/2009				
BID OPENING DATE: 0 E	5/20/2009	BID	DPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTIT	ry Uop CAT. No.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
WEST VIR	RGINIA CODE 21-	ID-5 PROVIDES TH	AT: ANY SOLICITA-	
TION FOR	A PUBLIC IMPR	OVEMENT CONSTRUC	TION CONTRACT	
KEQUIKES	EACH VENDOR T	HAT SUBMITS A BI	D FOR THE WORK TO	
20RMII A	THE SAME IIM	E AN AFFIDAVIT O	F COMPLIANCE WITH	
MICT DE	STONED AND CUD	DRUG-FREE WORKPL	ACE AFFIDAVIT	
UE THE A	SIGNED AND SOR	MITTED WITH THE	BID AS EVIDENCE OVISIONS OF ARTI-	
CIF ID.	CHAPTER 21 DE	THE WEST VIRGINI	V CODE EVILLOR DATZIONZ OF AKII-	
TO SUBMI	T THE SIGNED D	RIIG-EREE WORKPLAK	CE AFFIDAVIT WITH	
THE BID	SHALL RESULT I	N DISQUALIFICATION	ON OF SHOH RID	
			on or soon bib.	
NOTICE T	O PROCEED: TH	IS CONTRACT IS T	D BE PERFORMED	
WITHIN 6	O CALENDAR DAY	S AFTER THE NOTIC	CE TO PROCEED	
IS RECEI	VED. UNLESS O	THERWISE SPECIFIE	ED, THE FULLY	
		R WILL BE CONSIDE	RED NOTICE TO	
PROCEED.				
CANCELLA	TION. THE DID	ECTOR OF PURCHAS	INO DECEDUES THE	
RIGHT TO	CVNCEL THIS C	ONTRACT IMMEDIATE	ING RESERVES THE	
NOTICE TO	O THE VENDOR TO	THE MATERIALS	ID MUDKWYNCHID	
SUPPLIED	ARE OF AN INFE	RIOR QUALITY OR	DO NOT CONFORM	
WITH THE	SPECIFICATIONS	S OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
HERE IN.				·
1				
WAGE RATE	ES: THE CONTRAC	TOR OR SUBCONTRA	CTOR SHALL PAY	
THE HIGHE	ER OF THE U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF LA	BOR MINIMUM WAGE	
RAIES AS	ESTABLISHED FO	OR MCDOWELL COUNT	Y, PURSUANT	
NACE DATE	ES APPLY TO THE	21-5A, ET, SEQ. (	PREVAILING	
WAGE RATE	S AFFLE IO INT	S PRUJECT)		
ARBITRATI	ION: ANY REFER	ENCES MADE TO AR	BITRATION OF	
		UE (EXCEPT FOR A		
		CONTAINED IN THI		
OR IN ANY	/ AMERICAN INST	ITUTE OF ARCHITE	CTS DOCUMENTS	
PERTAININ	IG TO THIS CONT	RACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
		RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	ITIONS	Ngo (10000 000 17 1 1000 1000 000 1000 000 1000 000
GNATURE N. S. S.	~~	TELEPHONE		5/21/08

FEIN56-2562758 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



### Request for Quotation

10900204

F	AGE	=	3	è
		3		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE PO Box 37

Improvements Unlimited, LLC Lerona, WV 25971

SH+P TO

DATE PRIN	ΓΕΦ	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	s	HIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/27/								9		
BID OPENING DATE:	**************	05/20/	2009		le con construction (exercise)	BID	OF	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEN	/NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
								RED TO PROVIDE I IF SUCCESSFO		
	ALL OF OF THI			CHECK	ED BELC	W WILL B	E A	REQUIREMENT		
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	LIABILI UNLESS	TY INSUR OTHERWI IM AMOUNT	ANC SE	FURNISH PROC E PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN INSURANCE	)F	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RIS	K - ALL	RIS	L VENDOR SHALK INSURANCE THE CONTRACT	IN	
	THE BI) SUBMIT BIDDER MATERIA BONDS I IRREVOOR SOLVEN STATE ( UNDER	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES J OF A	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV ETTE TY CO T VIRE BOND	D THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY SINIA WILL PERSO	STATE D AS A ISH A P OF THE IN THE CREDIT, AUTHOR A LE ONLY B NAL OR	OF WEST BID BOND ERFORMAN AMOUNT FORM OF OR BOND IZED TO ITTER OF E ALLOWEI BUSINESS	VIR CE OF CF CRE CRE CH	TAL AMOUNT OF GINIA, SHALL THE SUCCESSFUE BOND AND LABOUTE CONTRACT. ERTIFIED CHECKNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN TOUT SUBMITTED OR PROJECTS ECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE	BE JL DR/ CK,	
]	BOND, (	OR LAB AINTEN NG THE	OR ANI ANCE I ROOF	D MATE BOND: ING S	ERIAL B A TWO	OND. (2) YEAR	₹ M	AINTENANCE BO	DND	
Į.	REV. 1	1/00		SEPOPY	EBSE SIVE:EV	OR TERMS AND CO		P. P		
GNATURE \ - \ \ \ \	<i></i> ∽	<u> </u>		SEE.REV	LHOE SIVE T				TE,	<u> </u>
'h)illa	<u>~/১</u>	· Try	2			TELEPHONE 304-6	18-	1-1'Uelo	05	5/21/04
TLEDIUMOC		ΓΕΙ	510-1	5427	K8			ADDRESS CHAN	GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for Quotation

SHIP

TO

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MICHAEL AUSTIN

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Improvements Unlimited, LLC PO Box 37

R Lerona, WV 25971

04/27/	2009											
PENING DATE:	1.0000	05/20/	2009				BID	OPENIN	IG TI	ME (	1:30P	1
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	) III	EM NUMBE	R		UNIT PRI	CÉ		AMOUNT
		<u></u>			<u></u>	ئى بىدىكىمئىنىد ئاساكە			ئائا س <b>ندات تادا</b>	<u> </u>		Louis de la region l'han
				İ								
	EXHIB:	IT 7										
	DOMEST	רזר אוו	MINUM,	CIA	CC 2 C	TEEL	TN DI	ו פודר ו	אפחו			
	PROJEC		TINOT,	GLA	33 & J	)   E E E E	IN FU	DEIC N	OKKS			
			E WITH									
			CONTRAC								ĺ	
			REPAIR WHERE									
			OF STEE									
			0,000									
	STEEL	ARE RE	QUIRED,	, TH E	STAT	E WIL	L ACC	EPT ON	LY A	LUMINU		
			EEL PRO									
			ITEMS HE SITE									
			MINUM,									
			IS LESS									
إ	POUNDS	OF ST	EEL ARE	USE	DIN	PUBLI	C WOR	KS PRO	JECT:	S		
ļ	CODETO	AL MADE	A ! IIM T K		C! ACC	00.0	<b>TEE</b> :	BBBBBB	TO 14			
			ALUMIN Y IF TH								D	
			ONABLE.					ASONAB				
ā	20% OR		HIGHER	THAN	THE	BID P	RICE	FOR FO	REIGN	MADE		
i	PRODUC		F THE D									
			BE SUPP									
			S AREA" F LABOR									
			STIC PR								Ì	
I		I	1E FORE									
			THE AW									
			THE SPE HAT THE									
			ASS OR									



PHIZOOR

RFQ COPY

PO Box 37 Lerona, WV

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Improvements Unlimited, LLC

25971

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

10900204

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE	-3	1	
5	_		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

SH-P TO

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/27/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 05/20/2009 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE AMOUNT THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL (2) INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL (3) BIDDERS SUBMITTED THE STATE PURCHASING TO DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS BIDDING DOCUMENT THAT APPLY TO ORIGINAL THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE

56-2562758



RFQ NUMBER 10900204

PAGE	1,2
6	

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Improvements Unlimited, LLC PO Box 37 Lerona, WV 25971

T

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SA	LE ( & ) ( )		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS	
04/27/		<u> </u>			<u> </u>						
BID OPENING DATE:	(1866) 1868 1861 1864 1864 1864	05/20/	2009	1882.200	1. 110 (No. 120)0010	<u>B I</u>	D O	PENING TI	ME 01	:30PM	20 - 25 <b>- 1</b>
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITE	M NUMBER		UNIT PRI	ĆĒ	AMOUNT	
	EXCEPT	ION MA URPOSE	Y BE	FOR A	N ADDE	NDUM THA	TI	T. THE O S ISSUED TIME AND/	FOR THE		
	EXH I B I	T 10 UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT						1-id-philiphida
,	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE TH		ARY	LOWING CH REVISION , ETC.			
j		UM NOS		! [200	9						
	NO. 1	• ;	.0,21,22								
	NO. 3	•	• • • •	• " • • •							į
	NO. 4	•	• • • •	• • • • •	• • • •						
} ]:				1				E RECEIPT OF THE BII			
F C A	REPRESI DRAL D AND AN'	ENTATION STATE	ON MAI ION HE E PER	DE OR ELD BE SONNEI D IN V	ASSUME ETWEEN L IS NO WRITING	VENDOR'S OT BINDIN OF AND ADI	MAI S RE VG. DED	DE DURING EPRESENTA ONLY THE TO THE	TIVES		
IGNATURE	۱۸	0		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND O			DATE ()	<i>-</i> 1 -	
TLE A	~ /2	, En.	) N	• ,		304-	487	1-1766	$\bigcup U^{i}$	6/21/09	



NOCZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER 10900204

P	AG	E	
		7	,

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

Ţ

REQ COPY	
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE	
Improvements Unlimited,	LLC
PO Box 37	
Lerona, WV 25971	

DATE PRINTED	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/27/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 05/20	1 (300D	DID 6	DENTILO TIME A	1 . ZODM
	1/2009   UOP   CAT		OPENING TIME 0: Unit price	1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	NO NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
SPECIFICATI	ONS BY AN OFFIC	IAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
Will				
Improveme	nts. Unlimited	L. LLC com	1PANY	
, '	2.00.9	*		
REV. 11/96				
	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE		
PERSONS DES STATE MUST LICENSING B LICENSE. A MADE BY CON CAPITOL COM	OARD IS EMPOWER PPLICATIONS FOR	M CONTRACTING HE WEST VIRGI ED TO ISSUE T A CONTRACTOR T VIRGINIA DI 3, ROOM 319,	WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS IS LICENSE MAY BE IVISION OF LABOR	
PROSPECTIVE	IA STATE CODE 2 BIDDER TO INCL BER ON THEIR BI	UDE THE CONTR		
BIDDER TO C	OMPLETE:			
CONTRACTORS	NAME: .T.M.P.O.	vements. Un!	limited, LLC.	
CONTRACTORS	LICENSE NO.:	. WY 003431.		
COPY OF THE	ORDER/CONTRACT	LICENSE PRIOR	TO ISSUANCE OF	
SIGNAȚURE · ↑↑ ·	SEE REVERSE S	DE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE		
Miller J. Err.	S FEIN	TELEPHONE 304-48		5/2/109
Dwner	<u> 56-2562758</u>	E AND ADDRESS IN	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ NUMBER 10900204

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Improvments Unlim
PO Box 37
R Lerona, WV 25971 Improvments Unlimited, LLC

DATE PRI	NTED	TER	MS OF SAL	Érris	SAIR	VIA		F.Q	.B.		FRE	GHT TERM	
04/27/2009						<u> </u>			<u></u>	<u> </u>			
BID OPENING DATE: 05/20/2009				BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01:	30PM		<del></del>		
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	TEM N	JMBER.		UNIT	PRICE			AMOUNT	
	AND RE	GULATI EQUEST	ONS, FOR	STAT AND T QUOTA	PLICABLE E CODE, HE INFORI TION" IS: UTHORITY	PURCHASI MATION P SUED BY	ROV THE	IDED PURC	IN				
·	PROCUR ANY INI ANY OTI OR ALTI	EMENT. FORMAT HER SO ERS THI BED IN	ION P URCE, E INF	ROVID VERB ORMAT	ED IN SPI AL OR WR: ION PROV: PARAGRAI	ECIFICAT ITTEN, W IDED FRO	ION HICI M TI	MANUA H CONT HE SOU	FRADIC JRCES	TS			
	BANKRUI FOR BAI CALLY I ORDER. REV. 1/	NKRUPTO NULL AN	CY PR	TECT:	ENT THE VION, THIS	S CONTRA	CT :	IS AUT	ГОМАТІ	_			
	A SIGNE	ED BID	MUST	1	TICE	TO:							
	DE PU BU 20	PARTME IRCHASI IILDING	NT OF NG DI 3 15 HINGT	ADMI VISIC	NISTRATI	ON							
			OR TH	E BID	THIS INF	BE CONS	SIDE	RED:	FACE	OF			
SNATURE -00	_M G			<u> </u>		TELEPHONE 304-4			D	ATE 0 6	ه ارما		
DWNer D	, , , ,	FEIN	56-6	156 V	 758	7-70ر	13 1		ESS CHAN	IGES TO	D BE NOT	7 ED ABOVE	Ξ



**NUNDOR** 

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation REQNUMBER 199020

1	0	9	0	0	2	0	4

P/	\GE	
	9	

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

T 0.

RFQ COPY		
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS	HERE	
Improvements Unlim	ited,	LLC
PO Box 37		
Lerona, WV 25971		

04/27/		rakum i청년5	WIS UP SAI	<u> </u>	SHIP V		F.U.B.,	<u> </u>	FECOR	a Entire
BID OPENING DATE:		05/20/2009			BID	OPENING TIM	1E 0 J	:30PM		
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRIC	Ē	AM	DUNT
		<u> </u>		<u> </u>			<u> 1982)                                    </u>	<u> </u>	1	
	SEALED	BID								
	BUYER:				33					
	BUTER:				33					
	REQ. N	0.:				900204				
	DID OD	ENTNO	D 4 TF .		06/03/	9				
	BID OP	ENTNE	DAIE:							
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 P	77		·		
									Ì	
					UMBER IN ( NG YOUR B:		IS NECESSA	ιRΥ		
	I G CON	IACI	OO KL	GANDI						
					304-487	12119	: 			
		DDTUT	0D T	VDE U	AME OF DE	SON TO	CONTACT			
	CONCERI				AME OF PER	SUN IU	CUNTACT			
	333E				ECPS					
		V~r	11177		E-2				1	
ł										
		T11 T 0	*0 *		D 05 D50	10000	20/ 000000	TOTAL	\$ 20 a	0.00
	****	IHIZ	12 1	HE EN	D OF KFQ	10900	204 *****	TUTAL:	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 C	0.00
ļ		•		ļ			<b>X</b>			
		į								
			Ì	Ì						
		1								
						Ì				
IGNATURE) - A A					ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	DITIONS	DATE		
<u> </u>	<u>~_/^</u>	Em FEI	۷			304-48-	7-1266	Jane (	05/21/09	
TLE		/ FEI	N51,-1	61.0-	169			CHANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



### Request for Quotation

S H I

T

RFQ NUMBER 10900204

 PAGE	:	:	Ξ
-	1		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

MICHAEL AUSTIN B04-558-2402

\*709054837 304-487-1266 IMPROVEMENTS UNLIMITED LLC PO BOX 37 1000 OLD LERONA ROAD LERONA WV 25971

DATE PRI	NTED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	Е.	SI	HIP VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT	TERMS
05/19	/2009								<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATE	=: C Proces adventes	06/03/	2009	Everyone	Territorio de la comoción de la como	BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER	UNIT PR		AMO	UNT
<u> </u>				<u> </u>						
				ADDE:	NDUM NO	. 1				
										ĺ
	DDO THOI	T DEGG								
	PROJECT	r DESC	KTLTT	ON RE	ADS:					
	TO BROT	ות שמדו	ן די די איב	PTON	NATE DESMA	0177 OF 7	TWO (2) S			
	BRICK I	ות התדו		ייטיע כוב דירטוא ז	AND REMO	JVAL OF A	RIVE, WELC	TORY		
	PER THE	ι Δυυδί Σ	CHED	SDECT	FICATION	AEKSIDE D	RIVE, WELC	H, WV		
		- 11T TEX			LICKLIO	N a				
	PROJECT	C DESCI	RIPTI	ОТ ИС	READ.					
	PROVIDE	E DEMO	LITION	I AND	REMOVAI	OF A 2-	STORY BRIC	K		i
	HOUSE I	OCATE	TA	211 R	IVERSID	E DRIVE,	WELCH, WV			
	PROVIDE	E DEMO	LTTION	I AND	REMOVAI	OF A 2-	STORY BRIC	K		
	HOUSE,	A WOO	STOR	RAGE I	BUILDÍNG	AND ALU	MINUM			ļ
	STORAGE	BUILI	DING I	OCAT	ED AT 21	L5 RIVERS	DE DRIVE			
	WELCH,	WV		}						
•	DID ODE	ן אינדאני ד	. A. ET ET	NID 611						
	PID OFF	MING I	ATE A	מוס דו	ME CHAN	IGED				
	FROM:	05/20/	מאל	1 1.2	n To Nor					İ
	TROPI.	03/20/	US AI	1:30	) P.M.					
	TO:	06/03	ng 21	1 1.3	рм					
	[	10,001		1.50	, T - 1.1 -					
	NO OTHE	R CHAIN	GES							
				İ						
	Ī		ļ							
001			s	\$	68-32					
		2								
J	PEMOLIT	ION AN	D REM	OVAL	OF 2-ST	ORY BRICE	HOUSE			·
		ļ	}							
		1								
	<u>l</u>			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOI	TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS			
IGNATORE)	M	2	- Janes - Strafter	<u> </u>		TELEPHONE.		DATE	-1 / -	
TLE C	<u>~ 10 - `</u>	IFFIN	V			1 304-4	87-1266	0:	5121109	
Dwner	****		56-2	1562	758		ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED A	BOVE
\//LI	EN RESPO	MIDIMO T	$\cap$	NICEOT	NIANAT AND	D ADDDEGO I	NICDACE ADOL			

#### **Colonial Surety Company**

Administrative Office 50 Chestnut Ridge Road Montvale, NJ 07645 201-573-8788

#### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS.

that we, **Improvements Unlimited. LLC. Princeton. WV** as Principal, and the COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY, a corporation under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto

Dept of Administration, Charleston, WV

as Obligee, in the sum of

5% of amount bid not to exceed \$2200

for the payment, whereof in lawful money of the United States, we bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors or successors, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted the accompanying bid for

Demolition and Removal of a Two (2) Story Brick House - 211 Riverside Dr, Welch, WV

NOW, THEREFORE, if the said contract be awarded to the Principal and the Principal shall, within such time as may be specified, enter into the contract in writing, then this obligation shall be void: otherwise to remain in full force and effect. Provided, however, that if said contract is not awarded within 60 days of the date of bid opening, this bond shall be void and of no force and effect.

Signed and sealed this 3rd day of June 2009

Improvements Unlimited, LLC

witness:

(Principal/Title)

Vitness:

Anthony J Conasko

**COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY** 

(Attorney-in-fact) (Seal)

#### **COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY**

Duncannon, Pennsylvania
Administrative Office: 50 Chestnut Ridge Road, Montvale New Jersey 07645

#### **GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Know all Men by These Presents, That COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having an administrative office in Montvale, Bergen County, NJ does by these presents make, constitute and appoint

Anthony J Cimasko

Princeton WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver.

#### Any and All Bonds

and to bind the Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Colonial Surety Company at a meeting held on the 25th day of July, 1950.

"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

"Section I. Attorney-in-Fact. Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

the President and sealed and attes	ited by title Corporat	e decretary.			
"In Witness Whereof, Colonial Suret and its corporate seal to be hereto a	y Company has cause ffixed the 8th	ed these presents to b	e signed by its September	President, A.D., 2006.	
State of New Jersey SS.: County of Bergen	Surety (Incorporate 1930	Company By -	Wayne Nui	nziata, President	
On this 8th day of		September		, in the yea	r 2006, before me
	Theresa Simmons			, a notary public, per	sonally appeared
	Wayne Nunziata		, perso	nally known to me to be	e the person who
executed the within instrument as _	President		, on behal	f of the corporation th	erein named and
Notary Pu Public My Commission E	SA SIMMONS iblic of New Jersey xpires September 2 2010	S	Therea &	). Immono	Notary Public
I, the undersigned Secretary of Copy of the Original Power of Attorin force and effect.	rney issued by said (	pany, hereby certify Company, and do he	reby further certify	that the said Power o	true and correct of Attorney is still
And I do hereby further certify th authority of the following resolution and held on the 30th of January 19	on adopted by the i	Board of Directors o	of the Colonial Sure	ity Company at a me	under and by the eting duly called
RESOLVED, that the signature of be affixed or printed by facsimile t nature and seal shall be valid and	to any certificate to	a Power of Attorney	ry of this Corporat of this Corporation	ion, and the seal of C n, and that such print	corporation, may ed facsimile sig-
GIVEN under my hand and the se June , 20 09		y, at Montvale, New	Jersey this	3rd	day of
For verification of the authenticity of this Power of A for the Power of Attorney clerk. Please refer to the bond to which the power is attached	Attorney you may call (201) 57 above named individual(s) an	73-8788 and ask d details of the	Hall Freder	rick S. Gallo, Secretary	

State of West Virginia County of Marcar
AND NOW, this <u>3rd</u> day of _ me, a duly appointed and commissioned n instrument or instruments, and/or the demo

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

A Notary Public of West Virginia

My Commission Expires on 8-2017

Notary Public in and for the

County of MERCER
State of West Vicainic

NOTARY PUBLIC





# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia						
COUNTY OF Mercer, TO-WIT:						
I, Staci Yortz, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:						
1. I am an employee of <u>Improvements Unlimited</u> , <u>LLC</u> ; and, (Company Name)						
2. I do hereby attest that Improvements Unlimited, LLC (Company Name)						
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.						
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.						
Improvements Unlimited, LC (Company Name)						
By: Strifutz						
Title: Office Manager						
Date: 05/21/2009						
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this $21$ day of $100$ day.						
By Commission expires 3-2-17  NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL						
LANA G. JOHNSON State of West Virginia My Commission Expires Aug. 21, 2017 (Notary Public)						
1000 OLD LERONA RD LERONA, WY 2597.1						
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO						
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE						

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

Rev March 2009

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

#### VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated

Vendor's Name: Improvements Unlimited,	LLC
Authorized Signature: William S. S.	Date: <u>05 2  09</u>
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)	